## AUTHORIZATION TO WAIVE HOURS OF OPERATIONS – OCEAN STATE JOB LOT

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the Mayor and the Council of the Borough of Shrewsbury does hereby approve Ocean State Job Lot's request to waive hours of operation for Thanksgiving (9:00am – 11pm) and on Black Friday (6:00am – 11:00pm).

11.00рш).	
	Borough of Shrewsbury do hereby attest that the forgoing resolution was adopted ing Body of the Borough of Shrewsbury held on October 15, 2018.
Date	Maureen L. Muttie, RMC, CMC Municipal Clerk

	M O V E D	SECONDED	A Y E S	N A Y S	A B S E N T	A B S T A I N	I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Shrewsbury at a meeting held on October 15, 2018.
Mr. Anderson							Maureen L. Muttie, Borough Clerk
Ms. DerAsadourian							
Mr. DeSalvo							
Mr. Eddy							
Ms. Eulner							
Mr. Meyer							